Moéea 27-0101 and 31-0101 10 Cu. Ft. Dump Cart -

FlLL SPACE BETWEEN BEARINGS .
1IN WHEEL HUBS WITH GREASE
PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY_TO SHAFT.

i 289
"PARTS LIST FOR 10 CU, FY. DUMP CART
REF.| oART NO. | QUAN DESCRIPTION
NO, ’ ¥ : I
1 23008 1 Tail Gate
' 2 43189 12 Stotted Pan HD. bott 1;"4 20
. ' x .50 Lg.”
i i3] 62017 1 48" Bed Ass'y. ..
: 4 43177 14 L.-Wash. 1/4" Ser.* v
5 - 43178 12 Hex Nut 1/4-20 Thd.™
6 i 23095 1 Latch Stand Bracket
7143014 2 Hub Cap
: B:i 43010 2 Cotter Pin 1/8” Dia.x1 00" Lg.”
9 {43009 4 Fl.-Wash, .047 1.D.x1.620.D.
10 43008 . 2 Wheel Ass'y. Comp. 4.30x3.75-8
11 43175 4 - Hex Boit 1/4-20 x 50" Lg."
12 | . 43012 1 Hex Bolt 1/4-20 x 75" L.g.*
: 113 |- 43013 3 Hex L.-Nut 1/4:20 Thd. .
£ 14 | . 23097 1 Latch Lock Bracket
E 15 43000 1 Extension Spring
16 | 62023 i Lock Bracket Ass'y. . -
: 17 43001 n 2 "Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 1.00” Lg
; 18 | . 23014 1 Hitch Bracket
19 43015 - 2 Hex Nut 3/8-16 Thd.*
; 20 - 43003 2 L.-Wash. 3/8" Scr.”
i |2y 2o 1 Tongue S
“fr23 23026 [ 1| Wheel-Axle 3/47
|24 3 23102 - 1 |-Wheel Suppart © -
125 1. 43178 2 [ Hex Nutﬂd?OThd*-“ .
26:] 43648 . | .2 .| HexBolt 1/4:20 % 1 R0 Lg

. *Common Hardware may be purchase" ¥Gcal¥y






